
Board of Directors

Moderator
Rev. Dr. Sandy Wisecarver
blaineuccpastor@gmail.com
885 Fourth Street
Blaine WA 98230
Cell: 360-595-4821
Work: 360-332-6906
Term: 2026-1

Vice-Moderator
Danette Koloi
dawn@pncucc.org
12706 4th Ave S
Burien WA 98168
Cell: 206-981-1346
Term: 2026-1

Immediate Past Moderator
Indigo Brown
indigo.brown@outlook.com
1217 Sixth Avenue
Seattle WA 98101
Cell: 206-422-6085
Term: 2026-1

Treasurer
Diana Kutas
dkkutas@hotmail.com
2437 277th Ave SE
Sammamish WA 98075
Cell: 425-761-8142
Term: 2027-2

Scribe
Rev. Ron Patterson
roncharnley@gmail.com
219 N Tacoma Avenue #205
Tacoma WA 98403
Cell: 239-253-1512
Term: 2027-2

Personnel Chair
Ryan Lambert
revryanlambert@gmail.com
2722 166th Street SE
Bothell WA 98012
Cell: 425-999-6746
Term: 2027-1

At Large Rep
Rev. Leah Atkinson Bilinski
leah@fauntleroyucc.org
9140 California Ave SW
Seattle WA 98136
Cell: 636-667-7332
Work: 206-932-5600
Term: 2027-2

At Large Rep
Kenderick Richardson
kenderick.richardson@gmail.com
4780 32nd Ave S
Seattle WA 98118
phone: 504-813-5373
Term: 2027-1

Central West Area Rep
Demontrice Bigham
demontrice.bigham@gmail.com
Term: 2027-1

NE Area Rep
Dr. Morag Stewart
morag.stewart@comcast.net
2340 West First Ave Apt A
Spokane WA99201
Cell: 509-995-1019
Term: 2027-1

NW Area Rep
Rev. Edwin Galeai
egaleai@live.com
6751 Gloucester Place
Anchorage AK 99504
Cell: 360-595-4821
Work: 360-332-6906
Term: 2027-1

SW Area Rep
Rev. Amy Johnson
amy@diligentjoy.com
4620 SW 327th Place
Federal Way WA 98023
Cell: 253-653-2786
Work: 216-736-3718
Term: 2027-2

Young Adult Rep
Tevita Fakasiieiki
fakasiieiki8@gmail.com
1323 S Perry Street
Spokane WA 99202
Term: 2027-3

Youth Rep 2026-1
Talaalemoth "Leilani" Alaelua
nani.lei04@gmail.com
Cell: 907-310-4758
Term: 2026-1

Designated Conference Minister
Rev. Phil Hodson
phil@pncucc.org
Cell: 765-532-3429

Pilgrim Firs Managing Director
Mark Boyd
mark@pilgrim-firs.org
3318 SW Lk. Flora Rd
Port Orchard WA 98367
Cell: 360-349-1946
Work: 360-876-2031

N-Sid-Sen Managing Director

35395 S Hwy 97
Harrison ID 83833
Work: 208-689-3489

Andy Warren
accounting@pncucc.org
325 N 125th Street
Seattle WA 98133
862-812-0366


